PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6014909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEX SYMINGTON	03/09/2020
DENNIS JOHN SEMET	03/10/2020
CANER OKTAYER	03/10/2020
AALAP RAJENDRA SHAH	03/10/2020
THAN LIN HTAIK	03/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ULC ROBOTICS, INC.
Street Address:	88 ARKAY DRIVE
City:	HAUPPAUGE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11788

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16715909

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248)358-4400

Email: amungons@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. **Address Line 1:** 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GPEN0265PUSP
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARC F. MALOOLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Marc F. Malooley/
DATE SIGNED: 03/11/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT 505968202 REEL: 052120 FRAME: 0337

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_and_Declaration#page1.tif source=Assignment_and_Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052120 FRAME: 0338

Attorney Docket Number GPEN 0265 PUSP	
rationic) Docace remisor Grant Grant	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inventi-	itle of Invention SYSTEM FOR SERVICING CABLE	
As a below named	invent	or, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is	s directe	d to:
	The att	ached application, or
	16/7	States application or PCT international application number 15,909 filed on December 16, 2019 (I hereby authorize the n of the application filing date and number when they become known.)
The above-identif	ied appl	ication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am	the orig	zinal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby state that	I have t	eviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.
I am aware of the patentability as de		to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.
set over to <u>ULC</u> having a place of successors, assign and discoveries in representatives to in its or their own its successors, assinventions and discoverions and discoverions.	Robotice business s or other the about make appeared name or igns or scoveries	good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and s. Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state or country of New York , and s at

PATENT REEL: 052120 FRAME: 0339

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	CDENTAGE BLICE
Attorney Docket Number	GPEN 0265 PUSP

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Additional Inventors Page <u>2</u> of <u>2</u>

Title of Invention	SYSTEM FOR SERVICING CABLE	
		¥,
	L	
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:	N.
Inventor: <u>Dennia Jo</u> Signature:	hn SEMET	Date: 3/10/20
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:	
Inventor: <u>Caner OK</u>	TAYER	Date: 3/10/20
Signature:		
Legal Name of Addi	itional Joint Inventor:	
Inventor: Aalap Raj	endra SHAH	Date: 3/10/20
Legal Name of Addi	tional Joint Inventor:	
3 N 3	HTATK relinbrele	Date: 3/10/20

PATENT REEL: 052120 FRAME: 0340

RECORDED: 03/16/2020